KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1063483

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 50606

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

APl No. 15 - 15-163-23965-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 _NW_SW NE NW g 19 Twp. 9 s r 18 [ ] East[0] west
Address 2: 800 Feetfrom (0] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 + 1216 1450 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section

Contact Person: _Leon Rodak

Phone: (316 ) 267-3241

CONTRACTOR: License #_ 30606

Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: Jeff Christian

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] siow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR [ ]sicw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[]lcm (Coal Bed Methane)
D Cathodic D Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

[INe [OInw [Jse [sw

County: Rooks

Lease Name: Hilgers well # 419

Field Name: __Mayhew

Producing Formation: _Arbuckle

Elevation: Ground: 2152 Kelly Bushing: 2157

Total Depth: 3670 Plug Back Total Depth: 3641

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 218 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [O] Yes [ |No
1537

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD
[ ] Conv. to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

[ ] commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

07/08/2011 07/15/2011 08/16/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

If yes, show depth set: Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1537

feet depth to: 0 w/ 200 Sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 29000 ppm Fluid volume: 1200 bbls

Dewatering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:
Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 09/16/2011

Confidential Release Date: 09/15/2013
Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S Date: 09/16/2011
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1063483

operator Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Hilgers well # _4-19

Sec. 19 Twp.9 s. r.18 [ ]East [O0]West County: ROOKs

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [ JLog Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [O]Yes [ INo See Attachment
Cores Taken Llves [Blno
Electric Log Run [B]Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No

(If no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Dual Induction
Dual Compensated
Microresistivity

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 218 Common 165 3% cc, 2% gel
Production 7.8750 5.5000 155 3668 ASC 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
— Perforate
____ Protect Casing _
__ Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 3580-3590 Arbuckle 100 gal 15% MCA
4 3594-3596 Arbuckle Under CIBP
4 3596-3605 Arbuckle 100 gal 15% MCA, Under CIBP
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
27/8 3577 NA [Jves  [O]No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
08/18/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
2 105 26
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]vented [ |Sold [ ]Used on Lease [] Open Hole [0] perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [] Commingled 3580-3590
. (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

September 16, 2011

Leon Rodak

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N WATER STE 300
WICHITA, KS 67202-1216

Re:ACO1
API 15-163-23965-00-00
Hilgers 4-19
NW/4 Sec.19-09S-18W
Rooks County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Leon Rodak



MDCI

Hilgers #4-19
800" FNL 1450’ FWL
Sec. 19-T9S-R18W

Osage Oil & Gas
Hllgers #1
4290’ FSL 3630’ FEL
Sec. 19-T9S-R18W

2157 KB 2152’ KB

Formation Sample Top | Datum Ref Log tops | Datum Ref Log tops Datum
Anhydrite 1515 +642 +1 1516 +641 Flat 1511 +641
B/Anhydrite 1555 +602 -2 1553 +604 Flat 1548 +604
Topeka 3082 -925 -4 3082 -925 -4 3073 -921
Heebner 3291 -1134 -4 3290 -1133 -3 3282 -1130
Toronto 3310 -1153 -4 3309 -1152 -3 3301 -1149
Lansing 3330 -1173 -4 3329 -1172 -3 3321 -1169
Arbuckle 3592 -1435 -26 3569 -1412 -3 3561 -1409
RTD 3670 3568

LTD 3670 3568
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DATE 7:00 AM DEPTH REMARKS
7/8/11 MIRT SPUD 3:30 pm
7/9/11 250" DRLG. dev. 1/4 deg. @ 218"
7/10/11 1810 DRLG.
7/11/11 2770 DRLG.
7/12/11 3396' SHORT TRIP (prior to dst # 1) dev. 2 deg.
7/13/11 3432 TOHw/ DST#2
7/14/11 3532' TIH after DST # 3
7/15/11 3608' RTD 3670' @ 10:30 am dev. 2 1/4 deg.
Remarks
5 1/2" production casing set to further test the Arbuckle formation.
Electric log measurements correlate about even to 1" high compared fo rotary measurements.
Sample tops adjusted to the electric log.
Samples deposited at the Kansas Geological Survey.
Respectfully,
Jeff Christian
LITH.]0 DRILL TIME (MIN/FT) 10] DEPTH % SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS REMARKS
-é 1500
]
ANHYDRITE 1517" (+640)
— i | ELog 1516" (+641) ]
1550 | - Base ANHYDRITE 1552' (+605)
'E Log 1552 (+605)
au i | i
::::_ 3000 Sh: gry-some red, sli sndy
I | I | Ls: It brn-It gry-gry, fn xIn, dns, foss in part
[ T B n n
L
I | I | Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-mott, shly
== - . .
— ] Sh: gry-some grn & red, sndy & mica in part
I | I | " Ls: brn-gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-mott in part T 7]
——1f
[— —| [ sh: gry-grn, sli gummy, sndy & mica in part 7] 7]
= - 4 TOPEKA 3082' (-925) -
' I ' I Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-sli col, pr E Log 3081' (-924)
I I [ I vis por, ns
[ 1 B ] 7]
[ T
| I | I Same
: I : I 3100 B n ]
__I__I Sh: gry
| I | I Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss, pr vis por w/
C L Sh: gry
[ T L - -
[ T
[ 1
S Same
—— 11 [~ 7 7
T h Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli chlky, foss-
| mott in part Morgan Mud: 3135'
[ I [ I g = - Wt. 8.8, Vis. 70, WL. 6.0 —
T Chl. 1,700, LCM. 4
I | I | Same
— 3150 |- - -
[ T
L L
| | | | [ Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, sli granular, sli suc, sli 7] T
| foss, few calc overgrwth, pr-fr pp-vug-intrxin
' I ' I por, ssfo, no odor, vy sct sptd-sat stn
[ T B n n
[ T
#: sh: bk, carb
[— —] Sh: gry
== N
] Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, part dns, sli
L 1 — foss-ool, vy sct pp-intrxin por, nsfo, no odor, sct =
: I : I 3200 organic stn PP P Sample Quality Fair to Poor (much gry sh)
[ 1 Same
[ 1 1 L - -
[ 1
l [ l [
[ 1 Sh: gry
| I | I Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss, sli chrty
[~ Sh: bk, carb 7 1
L L
I | I | [~ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, subchlky, chrty, sli foss, pr .
I | I [ intrxIn-vug por, ns
[ T
L L -
l I l I 3250 Ls: crm-It brn-It+ gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, sli
| I | I pyritic, pr vis por, ns
[ T
1 " Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, sli foss-ool, 7] 7
I | I | trc pp-vug por, trc fo, sli odor on brk, trc stn
[ 1
[ T +— — - -
[ l [ l
I | I | Ls: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, trc blk opq
] - chrt, cpl pcs ssfo, fnt odor, trc stn — -
[T < P
[T I<J
= - HEEBNER 3291' (-1134)
-h_ Sh: tre blk, carb E Log 3290' (-1133)
T '
[— —| 3300 ™ Sh: gry-grn-red 7 ]
== ] | TORONTO 3310’ (-1153)
I ' I ' Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, part chlky, sli E Log 3309 (-1152)
| foss, pr vis por, 1 pc w/ ssfo (prob from above),
| I | I § ho odor, trc sptd stn
[ 1 Y B ] 7]
[— —— ] Sh: gry-some grn & red
——- — i i LANSING 3330’ (-1173) .
T 1 ] Ls: wt-crm-It gry, fn xIn, chlky, part dns, sli foss, |E Log 3329' (-1172)
I | I | - vssfo, no odor, vy sct sptd stn
] - u - DST#1 3320" 10339’ -
I ' I ' ¢ Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, dns, chlky in part, sli foss, 30?'—45"—45:—60" .
I | I | ™ ] sct chrt, cpl pes ool w/ pr-fr introol-vug por, IF: BOB/10"  ISI:No Return
T ] 3350 | csfo sli odor _| FF: BOB/16" FSI: No Return _
[ T — RECOVERY: 527" total fluid
T 7 o] 155" VSOCM (2%0, 98%M)
—— - Sh: gry-grn-some red 124' WM (40%W, 60%M)
— — -] B 7| 248' MW (85%W, 15%M) T
[ — —] - IFP: 27-168# ISIP: 506#
————¢ - FFP: 175-259# FSIP: 501#
1 L — - Ls: crm-It gry, fn xIn, foss-sli ool, sct pcs w/ - BHT: 103 deg. F -
I | I | - ssgfo, sli odor, pr-fr intrpart-vug por, sct sptd- CHL: 54,000 ppm
| [ | | — sat stn RW: 113 @ 88 deg. F
i & | chrty @ base i |
[ — — ] Sh: varicolor Pipe Strap @ 3396": 1.30" long to board
[ | [ | Dz : deV. 2 deg
[ 1 — - Ls: crm-It gry, fn xin, c.jlns, chlky in part, sli foss, — Morgan Mud: 3396' -
I | I | - sct ool chrt, pr-trc fr intrfoss-vug por, vssfo, no Wt 90 Vis b8 WL 6.4
——- B odor, vy sct brn sptd stn Chl. 3(160' LCM. 4
T L Ls:It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns w/ Sh: gry-grn-some - -
—— 3400 [Lsiromitary e DST # 2 3394 to 3432'
— . 30"-45"-45"_60"
T Ls: It brn-It gry. fn xin, dns, few pcs foss, Lpcw/ | 1¢. gop/29"  TST: No Return
— E - ssfo, no odor in cup, fre stn ~| FF: BOB/43" FSI: No Return ]
i * RECOVERY: 219" total fluid
| ] Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, foss-sli ool, fr por ?, trc fo | 2' FO
[ T ? B — (smpls vy fine hard to see fo & por), fnt odor, fr = 217 MW (74%W, 26%M) -
 — — ) td brn st : 20- :
I | I [F624— ls.g: et bpn, fn xIn, part dns, few pcs foss, pr- 'E';i ?gsl?gf# I?;ipf’gg?#
1 trc fr vug por, nsfo, no odor, sli stn (smpls vy ' - '
[ | [~ fine, aqa) ~| BHT: 104 deg. F n
[ 1 Z o : : CHL: 65,000 ppm
| Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli chrty, pr vis ’
1 or. ns RW: .121 @ 70 deg. F
1 por.
I ! I ! [~ ) 7] Samples still predominantly Sh 7]
| Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, dns, subchlky, sli chrty, ns
[ T
T — 3450 + _MUNCIE CREEK 3451' (-1294) 4
- trc Sh: blk, carb E Log 3450' (-1293)
—— ] Sh: gry-varicolor DST# 3 3446’ to0 3532
L 1% ] - -1 30"-60"-60"-90" 7
I | I [HH -4 ] Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, sli chrty, sct pes foss w/ IF: BOB/265" TST: No Return
I I I I — pr-fr vug por, trc fo, odor on brk, It brn stn FF: ROR/375" FST: No Return
I l I l ] [ Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, dns, sli chrty 7] ;EFOVERY: 326" total flid 7]
—— —® 5 Mud
— — - 1 301" MW (SZ%W, IS%M)
— — - - Sh: gry-grn | IFP: 18-108# ISIP: 541# -
| I | I =14 - Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, part dns, sli foss-ool, Etﬁ_ll%g;j’g#i: FSIP: 531#
T : T : E E 5 pr vug por, trc gfo, no odor, sct stn i CHL:' 75,0039[‘:pm i
[ [ hod RW: 102 @ 70 deg. F
T T - Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, pr vis por, nsfo, no odor, trc
I : I : - stn gy prvisp Morgan Mud: 3474’
- — 3500 - wt.9.0, Vis.73, WL. 6.8 -
1 | Same Chl. 6,500, LCM. 4
[ I [ I —&®
- _ - STARK 3511" (-1354) .
—— - Sh: gry-grn-red-trc blk, carb, E Log 3510' (-1353)
| I | K — ™ Ls: crm-It brn, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, pr vis por, | 1
I I I I ] nsfo, no odor, vy sct It brn sptd-trc sat stn
1 - n - -
I | I | b Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, pr vis por, ns
—— [ sh: gry-red-grn 7] 7]
L | Z 1
I ! I ! Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, foss-ool in part, M (—13§9)
— | 355 O no vis por, ns ELog 3546' (-1389)
| — ] [~ Sh: gry-red-some grn w/ trc Sst: clear-It gry, fn- T _ , 7]
— > ] crs grain, pr sort, fri, ns Morgan M'ﬁ'd' 3578
L — - W+. 9.2, Vis. b8, WL. 7.2
—] L = < Chl. 5,800, LCM. 3 -
—— ] Sh: gry-red-some grn
= o ‘ ’ ARBUCKLE 3569' (-1412)
o —— = —Ls: crm-It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, sli foss, novis o F 00 3569 (.1412° Log 3569 (-1412) =
T ] ﬁ . por, trc stn, nsfo, no odor w/ Sh: as above
! | ! ® Ls & Sh: as above w/ 2 pcs dolo-dolo Is: It gry-
1 7 1 —_— —crm, fn xIn, pr vug por, 1 pc w/ssfo, 1 pc barren, - -
T - trc chrt
7 ! 7 —® Ls & Sh: as above, few pcs dolo-dolo Is, crm, fn
l ough|@3591" ] |_xIn, pr por, trc stn, 1 pc dolo, It gry, med xIn, sli ~_| _
— homb .
7 7 —® Eh?g\y D’Z'Fo‘?‘ﬁ Jr?rf—cf‘r gry, fn-some med-trc crs
7 / L xIn, s-fsfo, sli odor, fr intrxin-vug por, part dns
7 ’ 3600 w/ ns &Chrt: wt, weath-trip, fr vug por, s-fsfo - , . -
/ - 4 Dolo: crm-It brn, fn xIn, subrhomb, chrty, pr-fr DS“T #“4 3?44 "’ro 3598
7 7 intrxIn por, fsfo (bleeding oil), sli odor, part dns 30"-45"-45"-60
/ D w/ ns IF: BOB/14" IST: No Return
£ 71— B | FF: BOB/19"  FSI: No Refurn 7
7 Dolo: It brn-It gry, fn-med xIn, s-fsfo, sli odor, fr | RECOVERY: 486" total fluid
7 / 3 intrxln-vug por, some dns, barren, sct fresh chrt, |186' SOCWM (10%0,30%W 60%M)
— 7 ool in part -1 186" MW (60%W, 40%M) -
— =] Dolo: It brn-It gry, fn-med-sct crs xIn, part dns, | 214" MW (85%W, 15%M)
7 fr intrxIn-vug por, s-fsfo, sli odor, sct brn sptd- | IFP: 29-143# ISIP: 771#
. / | L sat stnw/ chrt aa —| FFP: 165-243# FSIP: 771# .
7 . . CHL: 40,000 ppm RW: 158 @ 78 deg. F
7 . Dolo: as above, show dcrs, odor fleeting BHT: 105 deg. F
Vi L - -
Vi
/ 7 Dolo: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, dns, suc, sct pes fr-gd
7 intrxIn-vug por, ssfo, fnt odor
7 ; 3650 . .
/ ) .
- Vi Dolo: It brn-It gry, fn xIn, subrhomb, pr-fr Morgan Mud: 3670
7 [~ intrxIn-vug por, ssfo, fnt odor, part dns, barren 7] Wi. 9.4, Vis.57, WL. 8.0 N
Fi ~ Chl. 5,000, LCM. 3
T3 o 3 1 RTD 3670' (-1513)
ELog 3670' (-1513)
Drill Stem Test Charts
senial W B354 Inside Wl Chllng Co., e 1B TEW- Rooks ST Test Number: 2
Senal f_ﬁfi _h:!f f-ﬂ-l"‘_""-”“"g‘-“ o B -"59‘2‘:"“-“’1 st Nurber T T T 7”|—YFCS§l:{|;E 'VS ilﬁ& o o T T o o |
Pressure vs. Time aasz-r.-:r,um s mmm‘e [
"acci : | b\ o e i \ wo |
1250 ! | \ - R | H I
Vol .I{ \ , %‘
‘gmuu \ { \ 0 %
] ) 1 |
£ I \ . l Ena Shatint) I 85 !
o o 800 w0 | | \/ e e s lf’ S int2) [
0 J f.‘H 5 0 S b :F'M” _ - \\L—— - 75 |
12 Tue Jul 2011 1 Tim o 13 Wd Jul 2011 A Time (Hours) o s I
N o - o I ) Serfal # 2354 Inside  Murfin Driling Co. 18/8SHEW-Rooks DST Test Nurrk
A s e ‘“‘“'pasdm“v:%g T - T Pressurcvs Time -
1 8354 Temperature s I I Hylro-stae 1 ) - i: .H“WM’I:. h .
173 - -T R 750 {U : fL,.n ]
f A © | el
[ ! \ ! N o @
| - 3
%wuuu _ / ' \\ « % Ewcuc F §
E | { i \ i % %0 ’i
Fel | AR RN A d
f Lmsm i1 rd Shuting2 L\
500 | W . ,,——! [ E @\ a0 so0 |- 85 ‘
/ ( | K | \x‘ |
| | | \ \
|t ingty eV N, &0
ol | Ben ™4 Pty : - L‘); A ol _
k - |
Jul 2011 - 71”7”7 Tima (Hours) o - o | Thudu20nt _ TimetHous) S _




L 0BITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Hilgers #4-19

ESTI N G , ING 250 N. Water Ste. #300 19/9S/18W-Rooks
Wichita, Ks 67202

Job Ticket: 45205 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2011.07.12 @ 10:12:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:
Formation: LKC "A-D"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 12:22:00 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 17:28:30 Unit No: 38
Interval: 3320.00 ft (KB) To  3396.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2157.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3396.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2152.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 259.42 psig @ 3388.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.12 End Date: 2011.07.12 Last Calib.: 2011.07.12
Start Time: 10:22:00 End Time: 17:28:30 Time On Btm: 2011.07.12 @ 12:21:30

Time Off Btm: 2011.07.12 @ 15:28:00

TEST COMMENT:  IF-Fair building blow . BOB in 10 minutes.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Fair building blow . BOB in 16 minutes.
FSI-No Return.

: 77 | 17455 | 101.93| Open To Flow (2)

\ \ i . 124 | 259.42 | 104.01( Shut-In(2)
\\f‘ﬁ ] 186 | 500.74 | 103.32| End Shut-In(2)

- J E 187 | 1647.76 | 103.56 | Final Hydro-static
| \ U {"
i \\ [
| ]
| ‘

44 525

Pressure (psig)

oA

(4 Bap) sanpeistuE |

_ Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
oo E S I ‘ S ey 0 Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
g "Ww*““ 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
o L ; } ] 0 | 1658.91 99.85 | Initial Hydro-static
: f /1 | \\ﬁ ; b 1 27.19 99.39 | Open To Flow (1)
| i o 1.. 31 168.13 102.58 | Shut-In(1)
/ 1 \ 1’\ ] 76 505.84 102.04 | End Shut-In(1)
\
|
\
\

A2Ph 3P
12 Tue Jul 2011 Time (Hours)

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
248.00 85%Water/15%Mud 1.87
124.00 60%Mud/40%Water 1.74
155.00 98%Mud/2%0il 2.17

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45205 Printed: 2011.07.13 @ 08:43:57 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Hilgers #4-19

ESTI N G , ING 250 N. Water Ste. #300 19/9S/18W-Rooks
Wichita, Ks 67202

Job Ticket: 45205 DST#: 1
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2011.07.12 @ 10:12:00
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 54000 ppm
Viscosity: 70.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.00 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.11 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
248.00 [ 85%Water/15%Mud 1.866
124.00 | 60%Mud/40%Water 1.739
155.00 | 98%Mud/2%0il 2.174
Total Length: 527.00ft Total Volume: 5.779 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45205 Printed: 2011.07.13 @ 08:43:58 Page 2
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, Ks 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Hilgers #4-19

19/9S/18W-Rooks
Job Ticket: 45206 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2011.07.13 @ 01:36:15

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC " EF'
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 03:56:45 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 08:52:15 Unit No: 38
Interval: 3394.00 ft (KB) To  3432.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2157.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3432.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2152.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 153.71psig @ 3396.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.13 End Date: 2011.07.13 Last Calib.: 2011.07.13
Start Time: 01:46:15 End Time: 08:52:15 Time On Btm: 2011.07.13 @ 03:55:15

Time Off Btm: 2011.07.13 @ 07:03:15
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak building blow . BOB in 29 minutes.

FSI-No Return.

FF-Weak building blow . BOB in 43 minutes 30 seconds.

FSINo Return.

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

. b —T I I i B =g Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
F N/IH&{""““ ] (Min.) (psig) (deg P
o | /] I i{. 0| 1708.63 99.15 | Initial Hydro-static
i f / I : I \1 ] 2| 19.91 | 98.36| Open To Flow (1)
om0 | | | | 1 32 | 102.04 | 103.57| Shut-In(1)
~ // | | | \ i . 79 | 546.09 | 102.35| End Shut-In(1)
1w : : : 1 79| 105.67 | 102.18| Open To Flow (2)
it j / | I \\ 1°: 123 | 15371 | 104.10| Shut-In(2)
=T | [ | \\Jﬂ {1 : 187 | 542.45 | 103.87 | End Shut-In(2)
- ! bams | — 1=° 188 | 1665.33 | 103.44 | Final Hydro-static
A i R
20 | 1 i'm
E \ / /L.H-m b 1 R ‘ \ \/ ]
.f ke | | ]
. L | | .
13 Wied Jul 2011 o Time (Hours) e o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
155.00 80%Water/20%Mud 0.76
62.00 60%Water/40%Mud 0.67
2.00 100%0il 0.03

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45206

Printed: 2011.07.13 @ 09:25:18 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Hilgers #4-19

ESTI N G , ING 250 N. Water Ste. #300 19/9S/18W-Rooks
Wichita, Ks 67202

Job Ticket: 45206 DST#: 2
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2011.07.13 @ 01:36:15
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 65000 ppm
Viscosity: 68.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.40 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.12 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3100.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
155.00 [ 80%Water/20%Mud 0.762
62.00 | 60%Water/40%Mud 0.669
2.00 | 100%Qil 0.028
Total Length: 219.00ft Total Volume: 1.459 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45206 Printed: 2011.07.13 @ 09:25:18 Page 2
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L 0BITE DRILL STEMTEST

REPORT

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

ESTING , INC.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, Ks 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Hilgers #4-19

19/9S/18W-Rooks
Job Ticket: 45207 DST#:3

Test Start: 2011.07.13 @ 21:34:20

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: LKC "H-K"
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 23:33:50 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 06:14:50 Unit No: 38
Interval: 3446.00 ft (KB) To  3532.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2157.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3532.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2152.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 168.55 psig @ 3516.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.13 End Date: 2011.07.14 Last Calib.: 2011.07.14
Start Time: 21:44:20 End Time: 06:14:50 Time On Btm: 2011.07.13 @ 23:33:40

Time Off Btm: 2011.07.14 @ 03:41:50
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Weak building blow . BOB in 26 minutes 30 seconds.

ISI-No Return.
FF-Weak building blow . BOB in 37 minutes 30 seconds.
FSI-No Return.

Pressure vs. Time

PRESSURE SUMMARY

r BRI T I R g ~ o Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
| | e ] (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
N I I ) 0| 1755.36 97.66 | Initial Hydro-static
_ r(/ I H I \\ ] 1 17.90 97.08 | Open To Flow (1)
e | | | | T~ 31| 107.58 98.83 | Shut-In(1)
~ F// | I | \\ 1 . 91| 541.11 | 100.85| End Shut-In(1)
Tl : H : 1 92 | 109.36 | 100.76 | Open To Flow (2)
20 \ / / | I | \ \ 1 : 151 | 168.55 | 102.63| Shut-In(2)
€ \ / / | I | \ “\ 1 ¢ 248 | 531.41 | 103.32| End Shut-In(2)
. ! bamo | — 1. 249 | 1673.23 | 103.54  Final Hydro-static
\} I I I ]
| \ \ \ ]
250 / K ! ] 75
= N
. perbe | | | N
L J | | . i
Jul 201 T Time (Hours) . o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
177.00 90%Water/10%Mud 0.87
124.00 70%Water/30%Mud 1.74
25.00 100%Mud 0.35
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45207 Printed: 2011.07.14 @ 07:19:47 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Hilgers #4-19

ESTI N G , ING 250 N. Water Ste. #300 19/9S/18W-Rooks
Wichita, Ks 67202

Job Ticket: 45207 DST#: 3
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2011.07.13 @ 21:34:20
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 75000 ppm
Viscosity: 73.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 6.80 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.10 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 6500.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
177.00 [ 90%Water/10%Mud 0.870
124.00 | 70%Water/30%Mud 1.739
25.00 | 100%Mud 0.351
Total Length: 326.00 ft Total Volume: 2.960 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45207 Printed: 2011.07.14 @ 07:19:47 Page 2
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

250 N. Water Ste. #300
Wichita, Ks 67202

ATTN: Jeff Christian

Hilgers #4-19

19/9S/18W-Rooks

Job Ticket: 45208

DST#:4

Test Start: 2011.07.14 @ 18:20:10

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Arbuckle
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 19:54:30 Tester: Dustin Rash
Time Test Ended: 01:56:40 Unit No: 38
Interval: 3544.00 ft (KB) To  3598.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2157.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 3598.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2152.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Fair KB to GR/CF: 5.00 ft
Serial #: 8354 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 243.23 psig @ 3583.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.07.14 End Date: 2011.07.15 Last Calib.: 2011.07.15
Start Time: 18:30:10 End Time: 01:56:40 Time On Btm: 2011.07.14 @ 19:53:20
Time Off Btm: 2011.07.14 @ 22:57:40
TEST COMMENT:  IF-Fair building blow . BOB in 14 minutes.
ISI-No Return.
FF-Fair building blow . BOB in 19 minutes.
FSI-No Return.
Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
e T I I e - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- | s I T~ (Min.) (psig) (deg F)
g \ (f /‘F\ﬂ/ | | \\\ ] 0| 1844.02 |  97.60| Initial Hydro-static
o i I : I I 2 28.94 97.16 | Open To Flow (1)
; \ / qd | | \ ] 32 | 142.92 | 103.28| Shut-in(1)
B \ // T 1 \ 1- . 76 | 770.62 | 102.81| End Shut-In(1)
1ok I I I ] 77| 15471 | 102.69 | Open To Flow (2)
i 7‘/ Lo \ \ 1.5 122 | 24323 | 104.98| Shut-In(2)
= e e {1 & 183 | 771.04 | 104.80 | End Shut-In(2)
: / I( ( | w I 185 | 1801.02 | 105.21| Final Hydro-static
IR e
=0 wrtng | Vf\ ]
= s O O VA
A Lmepo | | | | ]
£ . L | L | ‘ i
14 Thu Jul 2011 o Time (Hours) e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
114.00 85%Water/15%Mud 0.56
186.00 60%Water/40%Mud 2.04
186.00 60%Mud/30%Water/10%0il 2.61
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45208 Printed: 2011.07.15 @ 08:16:44 Page 1




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
RILOBITE

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Hilgers #4-19

ESTI N G , ING 250 N. Water Ste. #300 19/9S/18W-Rooks
Wichita, Ks 67202

Job Ticket: 45208 DST#: 4
ATTN: Jeff Christian Test Start: 2011.07.14 @ 18:20:10
Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil API: deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 40000 ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.20 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.16 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 5800.00 ppm
Filter Cake: inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
114.00 [ 85%Water/15%Mud 0.561
186.00 [ 60%Water/40%Mud 2.035
186.00 | 60%Mud/30%Water/10%0il 2.609
Total Length: 486.00 ft Total Volume: 5.205 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 45208 Printed: 2011.07.15 @ 08:16:44 Page 2
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PO Box 32 - 740 West Wichita Ave, Russell KS 67665
Phone:785-324-1041 fax.785-483-1087
Email: cementing@ruraltel.net

Invoice

Contact:

QUALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

/XA

Date: 7/12/2011
Invoice # 4870

P.O.%#:

Due Date: 8/11/2011
Division: Russell

Murfin Drilling Company USED FOR
Address/Job Location:
Murfin Drilling Company APPROVED
P.O. Box 288
Russell Ks 67665
Reference:
HILGERS 4-19 ~
Description of Work:
SURFACE JOB
Services / ltems Included: Quantity Price Taxable Item Quantity Price Taxable
Labor $ 991.39 No
Common-Class A 165 $ 218554 Yes
Bulk Truck Matl-Material Service Charge 173 $ 375.66 No
Pump Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Camp 32 $ 346.73 No
Calcium Chloride b b 204.44 Yes
Bulk Truck Mileage-Job to Nearest Bulk Plant 32 $ 202.90 No
Premium Gel (Bentonite) 3 $ 53.03 Yes
Invoice Terms; SubTotal: $ 4,359.69
Net 30 Discount Available ONLY if Invoice is Paid & Received —
S e ; Sl (653.95)
within listed terms of invoice:
SubTotal for Taxable ltems: $ 2,076.56
SubTotal for Non-Taxable Items: $ 1,629.18
Total: $ 3,705.73
6.30% Rooks County Sales Tax Tax: $ 130.82
Thank You For Your Business! Amount Due: $ 3,836.56
Applied Payments:
Balance Due: $ 3,836.56

Past Due Invoices are subject to a service charge (annual rate of 24%)
This does not include any applicable taxes unless it is listed.
©2008-2013 Straker Investments, LLC. All rights reserved.

(5



wUJALITY OILWELL CEMENTING, INC.

Federal Tax I. D.# 20-28861 07

4870

Phone 785-483-2025 Home Office P.O. Box 32 Russell, KS 67665 No.

Cell 785-324-1041 _ L

- e Sec. Twp. Range ounty State On Location Finish

owe 22y |4 |a | 47 ,& 24 AR
Lease H }dﬁ'rf IWeH No.Z)- /9

Contractor M Vp:.l- M CH:Sj

Owner

Location éz._,n/,//‘(’ L) é/ 13 /%4/ Ehf'?

Topadbh < hp {\m zo Quality Oilwell Cementing, Inc. : ‘ .
ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish
Hole Size ;2 ! /{/ T.D. ﬁi;u - cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Csg. 5;7;? i $hag® Myrdin I)r;}/ Jogy | |
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool ' Depth City State
'Cehent LeftinCsg. /.4 ! Shoe Joint. The above was dbne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace }SR a Cement Amount Ordered /44, i 3% ey ."2"4 o
_ EQUW ‘
Pumptrk i gg:;:p ter,_(—’N 3 Common / K &
Bukik L3 NO-{DIVer L dpy Poz. Mix
Bukirk /4 NO- [ BEe— e Ge. 3
JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Calcium 5
Remarks: Hulls
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLH 48

D/V or Port Collar

CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38

Baskets

M:!eage __5 2_*

§ ,x.
Signature

Tax
Discount

Total Charge




P. 0. Box 466
Ness City, KS 67560
Off: 785-798-2300

S

Sriirens, See
BILL TO
Murfin Drilling Co Inc
P. O. Box 130

Hill City, KS 67642-0130

/3 © oy
Y G
f -

Invoice
DATE INVOICE #
8/15/2011 20253

* Acidizing
* Cement

* Jool Renfal

TERMS | Well No. Lease County Contractor Well Type | Well Category Job Purpose Operator
Net 30 #4-19 Hilgers Rooks Murfin Drilling Oil Development | Cement Port Collar Dave
PRICE REF. DESCRIPTION QTy um UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
575D Mileage - 1 Way 40 | Miles 6.00 240.00
578D-D Pump Charge - Port Collar 1|Job 1,500.00 1,500.00
288 Sand (20/40 Brady) 1 | Sack(s) 22.00 22.00T
279 Bentonite Gel 5 | Sack(s) 25.00 125.00T
290 D-Air 2 | Gallon(s) 35.00 70.00T
330 Swift Multi-Density Standard (MIDCON II) 200 | Sacks 16.50 3,300.00T
276 Flocele 50  Lb(s) 2.00 100.00T
581D Service Charge Cement 200 | Sacks 2.00 400.00
583D Drayage 399.4 | Ton Miles 1.00 399.40
Subtotal 6.156.40
Sales Tax Rooks County 6.30% 227.87
Thank You For Your Business! Total
$6.384.27




SWIFT

CHARGE TO:

VIl bey

ADDRESS

TICKET

2ZUZ253

2 S x CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. I
mmxsﬁww ‘_.\Muﬂ_o% WELLPROJECT NO. [EASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE _[CITY DATE OWNER
1, / ;
v &7 A ens Popes Hs OF-L57)
2 AESs TICKET TYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG NAMEINO. SHIPPED |DELIVERED TO ORDER NO.
BHSERVICE <$
, O SALES Vi DN 7 | Vs Zeadicy
- WELL TYPE WELL CATEGORY JOB PURPOSE WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
4 24 ek Cr7 P (a7 P74
REFERRAL LOCATION INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS
PRICE SECONDARY REFERENCE/ ACCOUNTING
REFERENCE PART NUMBER loc| accT | oF RESCRIRTION arv. Jum| arv. Tum vﬁwm RN
S$B2 515 / MILEAGE -# //.2 ) _\.x _ 4 WPIE"E
| |
EB\S 79 / h?wurm&s 1% /14 | 4500 o | ASC0 |op
_ G5 25p / 2D A0S qed > _ 22 loo o2 len
o% / Bevrovrregee <5 _,mv\ | s _Ge /28 hao
| | '
250 / g R_\Lfe | 35 o 70 loo
330 3 KD Cony 200 |5y _ /6 0| 3300 _ 20
o7 a Focsis S0 “h\w “ g “bo /0o |Op
S 2 NENIECHE Crir 200 |5y | ool oo log
SA3 of \Dyacs I35 | 73 | ) loe 329 T\D
| | | !
| | | |
| | | |
_ UN-: _ DIS _ “
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to SURVEY AGREE | pecineD | AGREE _
. PAGE TOTAL
the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, REMIT PAYMENT TO: bk S i i H/S6 |40
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and WE UNDERSTOOD AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions ummwmmm_umm%mm I
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&ALLIED

CEMENTING CO., LLC

PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665 - SE R R E
USED FOR g[_C-ZLO_l_ Invoice Number: 127939
APPRO\/;D %" Invoice Date:  Jul 17, 2011

Voice:  (785) 483-3887

Fax: (785) 483-5566

Page: 1

Federal Tax L.D.#: 20-5975804
Murfin Drilling Co.

P.O. Box 288
| Russell, KS 64665

Hilgers #4-19
KS2-02 Russell Jul 16, 2011 8/16/11
ass 19.00 3,705.00
MAT KCL 31.25 93.75
500.00 | MAT WFR-2 1.27 635.00
195.00 | SER Hasndling 2.25 438.75
30.00 | SER Mileage 195 sx @.11 per sk per mi 21.45 643.50
1.00 | SER Production String 2,225.00 2,225.00
60.00 | SER Pump truck Mileage 7.00 420.00
60.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 240.00
1.00 |EQP 5.5 Float Shoe 381.00 381.00
1.00 |[EQP 5.5 Latch Down Pug Assy 194.00 194.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Basket 236.00 236.00
10.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer 34.00 340.00
10.00 | EQP 5.5 Reciprocating Scratchers 93.00 930.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Port Collar 1,820.00 1,820.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Glenn Ginther
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Woody O'Neil
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Mark Radke
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal 1590200
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 525.09
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED ;
THEREAETER. I ACCOUNT IS Total Invoice meountl 12,827.09
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

20




“** ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 035563

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804
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To Allied Cementing Co,, LLC, .7 RR

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment /&
and fumnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or '

A oo
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was 32 .g,}: .toc:\ess/o% Qs cwvny
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	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Leon Rodak
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	clicense: 30606
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Jeff Christian
	purchaser: 
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 07/08/2011
	tdate: 07/15/2011
	cdate: 08/16/2011
	API: 15-163-23965-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: SW
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 19
	Township: 9
	Range: 18
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 800
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 1450
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	County: Rooks
	lname: Hilgers
	wellnumber: 4-19
	FieldName: Mayhew
	ProdFormation: Arbuckle
	ElevationGL: 2152
	ElevationKB: 2157
	td: 3670
	pbtd: 3641
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 218
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1537
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1537
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 200
	chloride: 29000
	fluid: 1200
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 09/16/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 09/15/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 09/16/2011
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction		
Dual Compensated	
Microresistivity	

	log: Off
	sample: Off
	form1: See Attachment
	top1: 
	datum1: 
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.2500
	casing1: 8.6250
	weight1: 23
	setting1: 218
	cement1: Common
	sacks1: 165
	additive1: 3% cc, 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.8750
	casing2: 5.5000
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 3668
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 150
	additive2: 
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1: 3580-3590 Arbuckle
	acid1: 100 gal 15% MCA
	d1: 
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 3594-3596 Arbuckle
	acid2: Under CIBP
	d2: 
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 3596-3605 Arbuckle
	acid3: 100 gal 15% MCA, Under CIBP
	d3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4: 
	acid4: 
	d4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5: 
	acid5: 
	d5: 
	tubingsize: 2 7/8
	tubingdepth: 3577
	packerdepth: NA
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 08/18/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 2
	gas_prod: 
	water: 105
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 26
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodinterval: 3580-3590
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 


